	- 08-21-199	
FORM PTO-1595		ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DOMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	_ 10079838	
To the Honorable Commissione		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	mes	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	8-13-58	Name: CONFIDENCE INTERNATIONAL AB
SCARINUS DEVELOPMENT AI	В	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗅 Yes 🔁 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Malmvägen 28
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	S-191 62
		City: Sollentuna State: Sweden ZIP:
Other	ı	
Execution Date:July 29, 19	198	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	getner with a new application.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,563,453
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes Žá No
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred J. Mange	els	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4729 Cornel		Deposit account number:
	1 Rd.	· ·
City: Cincinnati State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
OB/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000135 5563453	OH ZIP: 45241 DO NOT US	
O8/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000135 5563453 D1 FC:581 40.00	OH ZIP: 45241 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000135 5563453 01 FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature.	OH ZIP: 45241 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000135 5563453 01 FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	OH ZIP: 45241 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 1995, at Reel 7163, Frame 792, SCARINUS DEVELOPMENT AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), of Vasagatan 12, S-541 50 Skövde, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,563,453 (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT), granted on October 6, 1996, in the name of Leif Nyfelt as inventor; and

WHEREAS, CONFIDENCE INTERNATIONAL AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), of Malmvägen 28, S-191 62 Sollentuna, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENT, to the full end of the term for which the PATENT has been granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0356 The ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request and at the sole expense of the ASSIGNEE, to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE and to execute all papers reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with the PATENT, any reissue applications thereof, or any reexaminations thereof including, but not limited to, all papers reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the PATENT, any reissue applications thereof or any reexaminations thereof, and to execute any and all other papers and documents and to perform any and all acts that may be reasonably necessary to assist the ASSIGNEE to perfect, maintain, and enforce such patent rights.

För SCARINUS DEVELOPMENT AB i konkurs

Date_ <u>Sveg 1998-07-29</u>	By:
	ADVOKAT HÅKAN MÜNTZING
	Hos 4, 84221 SVEQ
	Tel: 0680-130 80 Fax: 0680-103 26 E-mail: adv@h-muntzing.pp.se
	Title

2